
Eastern Oregon (24-5) -vs- Western Oregon (17-13)
3/27/2026 at Monmouth, OR (WOU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Schmitz,Camille (9-0)
Loss: Abbas,Kennedy (5-3)
HBP: Abbas,Kennedy
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rylan Owen First: Timothy Shirley Third Base: Joe Mihelich 
Start: 12 p.m.   Time: 2:01   Weather: 60F, Mostly Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Eastern Oregon 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 5 6 0
Western Oregon 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 2

Eastern Oregon 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Klippert,Raygun ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Lauerman,Isabella 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Baumgart,Allison dp/c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Burke,Hope rf 4 1 2 3 0 1 3
Barry,Emily 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Field,Brylin 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monaghan,Kelly cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Fowler,Anna pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stocker,Sydney c 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Shell,Madison ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Heinz,Elizabeth lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Dimitrov,Natalie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schmitz,Camille p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 6 5 4 4 8

2B: Lauerman,Isabella (1)
HR: Burke,Hope (1)
SH: Klippert,Raygun (1)
SF: Lauerman,Isabella (1)
HBP: Monaghan,Kelly (1)

Western Oregon 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zimmerman,Victoria lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Hommel,Madelynne cf 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Mauer,Lauren ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
Fairbairn,Reghann 1b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Conklin,Sydney 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Schneidt,Brooklyn 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Baumgartner,Lexi dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cordero,Emma c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Bodak,Hope pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Homan,Haley rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Abbas,Kennedy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stansbury,Abby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 5 1 4 8 8

SH: Baumgartner,Lexi (1)
E: Mauer,Lauren (1); Schneidt,Brooklyn (1)

Eastern Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dimitrov,Natalie 2.0 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 9 12 1 4 40
Schmitz,Camille (W, 9-0) 5.0 1 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 16 18 5 3 71
Totals 5 1 1 4 8 0 0 0 0 25 30 6 7 111

Western Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abbas,Kennedy (L, 5-3) 4.0 5 5 2 3 3 0 0 1 0 17 23 6 3 94
Stansbury,Abby 3.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 3 5 53
Totals 6 5 2 4 4 0 0 1 0 27 34 9 8 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Eastern Oregon - Top of 1st MOU WOU
Klipp,Raygun lined out to 3b (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Lau,Isabella doubled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 0 0
Baum,Allison flied out to cf (3-2 KSBFBFB). 0 0
Burke,Hope singled to shortstop (0-1 K); Lau,Isabella advanced to third. 0 0
Barry,Emily struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0

Western Oregon - Bottom of 1st MOU WOU
Zimmerman,V struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 0
Hommel,M grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Mauer,L singled to center field (2-2 BSKB). 0 0
Fairbairn,R singled up the middle (1-1 KB); Mauer,L advanced to second. 0 0
Conklin,S flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 0 0

Eastern Oregon - Top of 2nd MOU WOU
Field,Brylin grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Monagh,Kelly hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Stock,Sydney walked (3-2 BBBKKFB); Monagh,Kelly advanced to second. 0 0
He,Elizabeth walked (3-1 BKBBB); Stock,Sydney advanced to second; Monagh,Kelly advanced to third. 0 0
Klipp,Raygun singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); He,Elizabeth advanced to second; Stock,Sydney
advanced to third; Monagh,Kelly scored. 1 0
Lau,Isabella flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-2 SKFFF); Stock,Sydney scored. 2 0
Baum,Allison walked (3-0 BBBB); Klipp,Raygun advanced to second; He,Elizabeth advanced to third. 2 0
Burke,Hope struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 2 0

Western Oregon - Bottom of 2nd MOU WOU
Schneidt,B singled up the middle (3-2 BSFBB). 2 0
Baumgartner grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Schneidt,B advanced to second. 2 0
Cordero,E singled to right field (0-0); Schneidt,B advanced to third. 2 0
Homan,H grounded out to p (0-0); Cordero,E advanced to second. 2 0
Zimmerman,V walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Hommel,M walked, RBI (3-2 FBBKBB); Zimmerman,V advanced to second; Cordero,E advanced to third;
Schneidt,B scored. 2 1
Mauer,L reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Hommel,M out at second ss to 2b. 2 1

Eastern Oregon - Top of 3rd MOU WOU
Barry,Emily popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 2 1
Field,Brylin grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 2 1
Monagh,Kelly reached on a throwing error by ss (3-1 BBBK). 2 1
Stock,Sydney fouled out to 1b (1-2 KBF). 2 1

Western Oregon - Bottom of 3rd MOU WOU
Baum,Allison to c. 2 1
Stock,Sydney to dp. 2 1
Schm,Camille to p for Dimi,Natalie. 2 1
Fairbairn,R struck out looking (2-2 BFBKFK). 2 1
Conklin,S flied out to cf (1-2 SFB). 2 1
Schneidt,B struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 2 1

Eastern Oregon - Top of 4th MOU WOU
He,Elizabeth singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 1



Klipp,Raygun reached on a throwing error by 3b, SAC, advanced to second (1-0 B); He,Elizabeth advanced
to third. 2 1
Lau,Isabella lined out to 2b (1-2 KSBF). 2 1
Baum,Allison struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 2 1
Burke,Hope homered to right center, 3 RBI, unearned (2-2 KBBF); Klipp,Raygun scored, unearned;
He,Elizabeth scored, unearned. 5 1
Barry,Emily grounded out to ss (2-2 BFSB). 5 1

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Oregon - Bottom of 4th MOU WOU
Baumgartner struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FFFFBFS). 5 1
Cordero,E walked (3-2 FBBBSB). 5 1
Bodak,H pinch ran for Cordero,E. 5 1
Homan,H struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 1
Zimmerman,V grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 1

Eastern Oregon - Top of 5th MOU WOU
Cordero,E to c for Bodak,H. 5 1
Stansbury,A to p for Abbas,K. 5 1
Field,Brylin grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBKB). 5 1
Monagh,Kelly walked (3-2 FBBKBB). 5 1
Shel,Madison pinch hit for Stock,Sydney. 5 1
Shel,Madison singled down the lf line (3-2 BSBFB); Monagh,Kelly advanced to second. 5 1
Fowler,Anna pinch ran for Monagh,Kelly. 5 1
He,Elizabeth grounded out to p (1-2 KFB); Shel,Madison advanced to second; Fowler,Anna advanced to
third. 5 1
Klipp,Raygun grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 5 1

Western Oregon - Bottom of 5th MOU WOU
Monagh,Kelly to cf for Fowler,Anna. 5 1
Hommel,M struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 5 1
Mauer,L struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 5 1
Fairbairn,R walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 5 1
Conklin,S struck out looking (2-2 BKKFFBK). 5 1

Eastern Oregon - Top of 6th MOU WOU
Lau,Isabella flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 5 1
Baum,Allison grounded out to p (2-2 BKBF). 5 1
Burke,Hope grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 1

Western Oregon - Bottom of 6th MOU WOU
Schneidt,B fouled out to lf (0-0). 5 1
Baumgartner flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 1
Cordero,E fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 5 1

Eastern Oregon - Top of 7th MOU WOU
Barry,Emily struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKFBFS). 5 1
Field,Brylin fouled out to 1b (2-2 BBKKFF). 5 1
Monagh,Kelly popped up to 1b (1-2 KFB). 5 1

Western Oregon - Bottom of 7th MOU WOU
Homan,H singled to left field (0-0). 5 1
Zimmerman,V reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); Homan,H out at second 3b to 2b. 5 1
Hommel,M grounded out to ss (2-1 FBB); Zimmerman,V advanced to second. 5 1
Mauer,L flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 5 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


